Crawford Cou	nty Commission	<b>Meeting Minutes</b>
January 29, 20	)24	

Day of Adj. Term
------------------

Crawford County Commission met pursuant to adjournment with these members present: Steve Black, Presiding Commissioner; Rob Cummings, Commissioner District 1; Jared Boast, Commissioner District 2; De Dee Hamilton; and the following proceedings were had to viz;

Attendees at the beginning of the meeting included John Martin, Danny Brown, Pat Schwent, Kim Cook, Karen Sikes, Cathy Boero, Jax Jensen and Darin Layman.

## **BUDGET HEARING**

9:00 a.m.: John Martin presented the budget.

10:35 a.m.: John Martin stated that Crawford County has a balanced budget for 2024.

10:52 a.m.: Jared Boast made a motion to accept the 2024 budget for Crawford County, as presented. Rob Cummings seconded the motion. All in favor; motion carried.

10:57 a.m.: Jared Boast made a motion to adjourn the January 29, 2024, Budget Hearing for the County of Crawford. Rob Cummings seconded the motion. All in favor; motion carried.

The Commission adjourned to meet Tuesday, January 30, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.

Steve Black, Presiding Commissioner